PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    FH-5
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N

Material
Code
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Clinching profile may vary.
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    FH-17
INSTALLATION - TYPES FH/FHS/FHA THREADED STUDS
1. Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any secondary operations such as deburring.
2. Insert stud through mounting hole (punch side) of sheet and into anvil hole.
3.  With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force to embed the head of the stud flush in the sheet. In most
cases, when using sheets .060” / 1.51 mm and thicker, the anvil requires only a straight thru hole to accommodate the stud
(see illustrations below for details). For sheets less than .060 / 1.51 mm, the hole requires a countersink with dimension A at
the top to provide for metal flow around the shank of the stud.
Tooling for sheet thicknesses less than .060 / 1.51 mm with #2
thru #10 / M3 thru M5 thread sizes and less than .093” / 2.4 mm
for 1/4” / M6 threads.
Tooling for sheet thicknesses .060” / 1.51 mm and greater with
#2 thru #10 / M3 thru M5 thread sizes and .093” / 2.41 mm and
greater for 1/4” and 5/16” / M6 and M8 threads.
A
C
 L +.125” /
3.18 mm Min.
45° Nom.
SHEET
PUNCH
ANVIL
U
N
IF
IE
D
M
E
T
R
IC
 Thread          Anvil Dimensions (in.) Anvil Part No. Anvil Part No. Punch
 Code A C For Sheets For Sheets Part
    > .060”  <_ .059”  Number
 256 .110-.114 .087-.090 970200005300 970200240300
 440 .136-.140 .113-.116 970200006300 970200241300
 632 .162-.166 .139-.142 970200007300 970200243300
 832 .188-.192 .165-.168 970200008300 970200245300 975200048
 024/032 .216-.220 .191-.194 970200009300 970200246300
 0420 .295-.300 .250-.253 970200010300 970200249300
    For Sheets For Sheets
    > .075”  <_ .074”
 0518 .334-338 .3125-.3155 970200011300 970200250300 975200048
 Thread        Anvil Dimensions (mm) Anvil Part No. Anvil Part No. Punch
 Code A + 0.1 C + 0.08 For Sheets For Sheets Part
    > 1.51 mm <_ 1.5 mm Number
 M2.5 3.1 2.53 970200300300 970200493300
 M3 3.6 3.03 970200229300 970200242300
 M3.5 4.1 3.53 970200007300 970200243300
 M4 4.6 4.03 970200019300 970200244300 975200048
 M5 5.6 5.03 970200020300 970200247300
 M6 6.6 6.03 970200230300 970200248300
    For Sheets For Sheets
    > 1.9 mm <_ 1.9 mm
 M8 8.6 8.03 970200231300 970200251 975200048
C
SHEET
PUNCH
ANVIL L +.125” /
3.18 mm Min.
See page 5 for “L”.
PEMSERTER® Installation Tooling
FH-24    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
PERFORMANCE DATA - TYPES FH/FHS FLUSH-HEAD STUDS
U